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Tally Ho Landscape Contracts Limited

Account: nts' report on the unaudited financial statements to the directors of
Tally Ho Landscape Contracts Limited

As described on the balance sheet you are responsible for the preparation of the financial statements for the
y2ar ¢n Jed 31 December 2003 set out on pages 2 to 6 and you consider that the company is exempt [rom an
aadit. 1o accordance with your instructions we have compiled these unaudited financial statements, in order o
assist ymu 0 fulfil your statutory responsibilities, from the accounting records and information supplied to us.

Frank Newman FCA

Newm.n Raphael Ltd
Chartered Accountants
106 Clturch Hill Road
East Barnet

EN4 8XB

Date:
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Fixed assets
Intangible assets
Tangibk: assets

Currert assets

Stocks

Deblors

Cash atbank and in han 1

Credit srs: amounts {a ling
due wikhin one year

Met cu 'rent (liabilities /assets
Total =ssets less curremt
tiabilices

Provisions for liabilities

and clarges

Net assets

Capita! and reserves
Called.up share capital
Profit ind loss account

Shareaolders' funds

Tally Ho Landscape Contracts Limited

Abbreviated balance sheet

as at 31 December 2003

2003
Notes £ £
3,600
35,889
39,489
12,754
117,608
{11,080)
119,282
(155,854)
(36,572)
2,917
{(37)
2,880
2
2,878
2,880

2002
£ £
4,800
41,393
46,193
6,150
115,213
8,081
129,444
(123,422)
6,022
52,215
(1,083)
51,132
2
51,130
51,132

The d rectors' statemet ts required by Scction 249B(4) are shown on the following page which forms part of

this B lanc: Sheet.

The nctes on pages 4 to 6 form an integral part of these financial statements.

Page 2




Tally Ho Landscape Contracts Limited

Abbreviated balance sheet (continued)

Directors' statements required by Section 249B(4)
for the year ended 31 December 2003

In appruving these abbreviated accounts as directors of the company we hereby confirm:

() that for the year statcd above the company was entitled to the exemption conterred by Scction 249A(1) of
the Corpanies Act 1985 ;

(b} that no notice has tecn deposited at the registered office of the company pursuant to Section 249B(2)
request ng that an audit s conducted for the year ended 31 December 2003 and

(¢) that we acknowledge our responsibilities for:

(1) cnsmring that the corpany keeps accounting records which comply with Section 221, and

(2) pre raring financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at
tie conel of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the year then ended in accordance with the

requirenents of Scction 226 and which otherwise comply with the provisions of the Companics Act relating (o
linanci stalements, so far as applicable 10 the company.

These abbreviated accounts are prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part VII of the
Compenies Act 1985 relating to small companies .

The albreviated accour.ts were approved by the Board on 15 October 2004 and signed on its behalf by

A K (C'Sullivan
Direcsor

The nates on pages 4 to 6 form an integral part of these financial statements.
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1.1.

:,4.1
e

1.3

L.4.

L.5.

1.6.

Tally Ho Landscape Contracts Limited

Notes to the abbreviated financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2003

Accounting policies

Accounting convention
The accounts ar: prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial
Reparting Stand ard for Smaller Entities (effective June 2002).

Twrnover
Turnover represents the total invoice value, excluding value added 1ax, of sales madce during the year.

Goondwill
Acquired goodwill is written off in equal annual instalments over its estimated useful cconomic life of
10 vears.

Tanzible fixed assets and depreciation
Dep-eciation is rovided at rates calculated to write off the cost less residual value of each assel over its
expected useful lite, as follows:

Plant and machinery - 25% Reducing Balance
Mctar vehicles - 25% Reducing Balance
Leasing

Assets obtained: under hire purchase contracts and finance lcases are capitaliscd as tangible assets and
depreciated over the shorter of the lease term and their useful lives. Obligations under such agreements
are mcluded in creditors net of the finance charge allocated to future periods, The finance element of
the cental paymeent is charged Lo the profit and loss account so as to produce constant periodic rates of
charge on the n:t obligations outstanding in each period.

Stock
Stock is valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value.

Page 4




1.7.

Tally Ho Landscape Contracts Limited

Notes to the abbreviated financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2003

........ _. continued

Deferred taxaticn
The company adopied Financial Reporting Standard 19 "Deferred Taxation" (FRS 19) during the
inancial year.

Jeferred 1ax is recognised in respect of all timing ditferences that have originated but not reversed at
he balance shect date where transactions or events have occurred at that date that will result in an
bligation to pay more, or a right to pay less or to receive more, tax, with the following exceptions:

Provision is mace for tax on gains arising trom the revaluation (and similar fair value adjustments) of
fixed assets, anc gains on disposal of fixed assets that have been rolled over into replacement assets,
onlv to the extent that, at the balance sheet date, there is a binding agreement to disposc of the assets
conczred. However, no provision is made where, on the basis of all available evidence at the balance
sheet date, 1t is more likely than not that the taxable gain will be rolled over into replacement assets and
charged to tax 01ly where the replacement asscelts are sold;

Provision is made for deferred tax that would arise on remittance of the rctained earnings of overseas
subsidiarics, associates and joint ventures only to the extent that, at the balance sheet date, dividends
have been accrued as recelvable;

Defcrred tax aseets arc recagnised only to the extent that the directors consider that it is more tikely than
not hat there will be suitable taxable profits from which the future reversal of the underlying timing
differences can be deducted.

Deferred tax is measured on an undiscounted basis at the tax rates that are expecied 1o apply in the
periods in which timing differences reversce, based on tax rates and laws cnacted or substantively
eracted at the talance sheet date.

Pror to the adoption of FRS 19, the company provided for deferred taxation only 1o the extent that
tim ng differences were expected to materialise in the foresceable future. The adoption of the new
policy has been made by way of a prior year adjustment as though the revised policy had always been
applicd.
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Tally Ho Landscape Contracts Limited

Notes to the abbreviated financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2003

............ continued

Fixed assets

Cost
At 1 January 2003
Adcitions

At 51 December 2003

Depreciation amd
Provision for
dimvinution in v ifue
At 1 January 2003
Charge for year

At 31 December 2003

Net book values
At 21 December 2003

Al 21 December 2002

Share capital

Authorised
1,000 Ordinary shares of 1 cach

Allotted, called up and fully paid
2 Ordinary shares of 1 cach
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Intangible
assets
£

12,000

Tangible
fixed
assets

£

108,584
6,326

114,910

67,191
11,830

79,021

I o

Total
£

120,584
6,326

126,910

74,391
13,030

87,421




